**Executive Office** 

2005 Evergreen Street, Suite 1200 Sacramento, CA 95815-5401

Phone: (916) 263-2382 Fax: (916) 263-2944 www.mbc.ca.gov

Gavin Newsom, Governor, State of California | Business, Consumer Services and Housing Agency | Department of Consumer Affairs

July 22, 2021

Nima Naghshineh, M.D. 220 E. Broadway, Ste. 212 Glendale, CA 91205-1056

RE: Physician's and Surgeon's Certificate No. A141766

Case No. 800-2020-067722

## **Public Letter of Reprimand**

An investigation by the Medical Board of California revealed that during your September 21, 2016 care and treatment of a patient, as the assistant surgeon, you failed to diagnose and appropriately treat rhabdomyolysis; and you facilitated the patient's discharge rather than a transfer to a higher level of care.

These actions constitute a violation of Business and Professions Code section 2234(b)-. Gross Negligence.

Pursuant to the authority of the California Business and Professions Code section 2233, you are hereby issued this Public Letter of Reprimand by the Medical Board of California, and you are required to complete an education course, with a portion of that coursework focusing on the diagnosis and treatment of rhabdomyolysis.

William Prasifka Executive Director